

## Declaration of Compliance (DOC)

---

|                           |                |              |
|---------------------------|----------------|--------------|
| <i>Document:</i>          | <i>Version</i> | <i>Date:</i> |
| Declaration of Compliance | 1.0            | 5 March 2021 |

In this document, we declare that according to statements from our suppliers, our corrugated cardboard packaging, comprised of the following basic materials:

---

**Kraftliner brown, Kraftliner white, Kraftliner coated white, Kraft Topliner brown (ktx),  
Test liner brown, Test liner HP, Test liner white, Test liner coated white,  
Waste paper fluting material, HPwelle, HZ fluting, GDII and GCII**

---

comply with the relevant requirements as laid down in framework Regulation 1935/2004 EC and Directive 94/62 EC.

These products are manufactured based on Good Manufacturing Practice in accordance with certified quality systems (such as BRC-IOP or ISO 9001).

The products are suitable for use as secondary packaging. They are also suitable for contact with dry, non-fatty foods and foods that are washed and/or peeled prior to use, provided there is no printing on the inside of the packaging.

An appropriate barrier is recommended for other foods that are in direct contact with corrugated cardboard. EBC Golfkarton B.V. cannot be held liable for any migrations in the case of insufficient barrier measures. The user himself/herself must verify whether the product is suitable for the envisaged use.

The traceability of the packaging is safeguarded in accordance with Regulation EC 1935/2004.

*Because of the possible changes to the underlying laws and regulations, along with possible changes to our products, the contents of this document are also subject to change.*

*This document will be updated if earlier versions no longer suffice.*



Edwin Boerlage  
directeur